



\$~1(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 73/2020 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2020**

CANARA BANK

..... Decree Holder

Through **Mr.Premtosh Mishra & Mr.Mayank
Tripathi, Advs.**

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED & ANR.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through **Mr.Sumit Goyal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **11.02.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

1. Learned counsel for the judgment debtors seeks further time to file power of attorney/vakalatnama and affidavit on record.
2. Last opportunity is granted to do the needful within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side, failing which the same shall be accepted on record with cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Service Committee.
3. Renotify on 13.04.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2022/ab