



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 73/2020 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2020, E.A 2773/2022**

CANARA BANK

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Premtosh Mishra, Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal and Mr. Vikas Rai, Advocates.

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED & ANR

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Aditya Deswal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

13.04.2022

%

E.A 2774/2022 & 2775/2022

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the decree holder, who prays for time to file reply. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter. Digital copy of the applications be furnished to learned counsel appearing for decree holder during the course of the day.

2. List on 03.08.2022.

3. In the meantime, the judgment debtor shall file an affidavit in terms of Order XXI Rule 41 CPC within four weeks.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 13, 2022/NA