



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 73/2020, EX.APPLs.(OS) 1252/2020, 2773/2022, 2774/2022
& 2775/2022
CANARA BANK

..... Decree Holder

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED & ANR.

..... Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh Deshwal and
Ms. Ridam Arora, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

31.10.2022

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the decree holder on the ground that he is in personal difficulty.
2. Accordingly, adjourned to March 20, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 31, 2022/aky