



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX. P. 73/2020 & EX. APPL. (OS) 1252/2020, EX. APPL. (OS) 2773/2022, EX. APPL. (OS) 2774/2022, EX. APPL. (OS) 2775/2022

CANARA BANK Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Premtosh Mishra, Mr. Vikas Rai and Mr. Vasoodev Sharma, Advs.

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED & ANR.
..... Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Aditya Singh Deshwal and Ms. Ridam Arora, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

% **ORDER**
20.03.2023

Since pleadings on Ex. Appl. (OS) 2774/2022 and Ex. Appl. (OS) 2775/2022 are complete, let the objections be put down for disposal on 22.05.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 20, 2023
rsk