



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ EX.P. 73/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 2773-  
2775/2022

CANARA BANK

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Senior  
Advocate along with Mr. Premtosh  
Mishra and Mr. Kaushlendra D.  
Pandey Advocates.

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED & ANR.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh Deshwal and Mr.  
Ridam Arora, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

% **ORDER**  
**23.01.2024**

Be listed on 21.08.2024.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2024/RS**