



\$~O-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 73/2020 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 2773/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2774/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2775/2022

CANARA BANK

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, Mr. Manish Vashist and Ms. Sanya Kalsi, Advs.

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED
& ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh Deshwal, Mr. Sujeet Gupta, Mr. Sanyam Tandon and Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advs for JD-1 &2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

List this matter for hearing on 21.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

aks/mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any