



\$~O-43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 73/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2020 and EX.APPL.(OS)**
2773-2775/2022

CANARA BANK

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, Mr. Sarthak
Anand and Mr. Prarabdh Tiwari,
Advocates.

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Deshwal, Mr. Sanyam
Tandon, Mr. Nitish and Mr. Daksh,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **18.09.2025**

Let the matter be set out for hearing on 23.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 18, 2025
Nc/sph