



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 73/2020 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 2773/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2774/2022 and EX.APPL.(OS) 2775/2022

CANARA BANK

.....Decree Holder

Through:

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING LIMITED
& ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh Deswal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

[Hearing was conducted only through video-conferencing mode on account of public notice dated 19.02.2026 issued by this Court with respect to Bar Council of Delhi elections]

1. Mr. Aditya Singh Deswal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the judgment debtor urges the Court that the matter be taken up for arguments through physical hearing.

2. At request, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/jg