



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 73/2020 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1252/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 2773/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 2774/2022 and EX.APPL.(OS) 2775/2022

CANARA BANK

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, Mr. anubhav Upadhhay, Mr. Shreyb Sharma and Mr. Arpit Bamal, Advocates.

versus

ALLIED TREND (HK) TRADING
LIMITED & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh Deshwal, Mr. Sangam Tandon, Mr. Daksh Sharma and Mr. Nitish Rangarh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the decree holder requests for pass over.
2. It is already 2.45 PM.
3. Owing to the fact that there are two part heard matters which have been specially kept for hearing, pass over is not possible at this stage.
4. In view of the above, re-notify on 08.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jg